ImageRUNNER
ADVANCE DX
(17\FZ/7171F
6171FZ/617iF
5271FZ/527iF

PARTS

CATALOG

Canon

July 14, 2020
Rev. 0

COPYRIGHT © 2020 CANON INC. CANON imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ Series Rev. 0 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



Canon

SNL
A1A
A1B
A1C
A1D
A2
001A
001B
100A
100B
100C
100D
100E
100F
101
102
103
104A
104B
105A
105B
106A
106B
130
350
351
900A
900B
900C
BO1
B10
B11
B12
D10A
T20
ZZA
77B
ZZC
27D
ZZE

| ndex

Product Code No. /Serial No.
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST
ACCESSORIES (120V)
ACCESSORIES (230V)
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (3CB, 3CD, 23E)
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (23V)
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (23B, 23M, 23S)
(
(

FINISHER model)
MODEL WITHOUT FINISHER)
FINISHER model)

(
(
(
(MODEL WITHOUT FINISHER)

23C, 23N, 23T)

N

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (23B, 23M, 23S)
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (22Y, 23H)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
INTERNAL COMPONENTS
INTERNAL COMPONENTS
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

2

3

4 (120V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

5

5

6

230V)
DX 717iFZ, 617iFZ, 527iFZ)

(
(
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 (
(DX 717iF, 617iF, 527iF)
(
(

INTERNAL COMPONENTS
INTERNAL COMPONENTS
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
FINISHER ASSEMBLY (FINISHER model)

STAPLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER model)

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY (iR-ADV DX 717 Series)
CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY (iR-ADV DX 617 Series)
CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY (iR-ADV DX 527 Series)
ADF MAINTENANCE KIT

READER/ADF ASSEMBLY

AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS"Y SET

PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASS’Y

READER ASSEMBLY

FAX ASSEMBLY (FAX model)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)
(
(

FINISHER model)
MODEL WITHOUT FINISHER)

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure SNL

10
11

12

13

14

15

Product Code
No.

F17-8625-000

F17-8635-000

F17-8626-000

F17-8636-000

F17-8645-000

F17-8623-000

F17-8633-000

F17-8624-000

F17-8634-000

F17-8644-000

F17-8631-000

F17-8637-000

F17-8632-000

F17-8638-000

F17-8642-000

Model Name

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617i

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527i

(1/2)Product Code No. /Serial No

Remarks

120V US, LTN

FINISHER model

FAX model

120V US, CA, LTN
FINISHER model

FAX model
120V US
FAX model
120V US, CA
FAX model
230V LTN

FINISHER model

120V US

FINISHER model

FAX model
120V US, CA

FINISHER model

FAX model
120V US, LTN
FAX model

120V US, CA  LTN

FAX model
230V LTN
120V US, CA

FINISHER model

FAX model
120V US

GOVERNMENT
FINISHER model

FAX model

120V US, CA, LTN

FAX model
120V US, LTN

GOVERNMENT

FAX model
230V LTN

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

Serial No.

3CD

23T

3CC

23S

23V

3CB

23N

3CA

23M

23H

23C

23E

23B

23D

22Y

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure SNL

10
11

12

13

14

15

thof — 5 —

F17-8625-000

F17-8635-000

F17-8626-000

F17-8636-000

F17-8645-000

F17-8623-000

F17-8633-000

F17-8624-000

F17-8634-000

F17-8644-000

F17-8631-000

F17-8637-000

F17-8632-000

F17-8638-000

F17-8642-000

a4
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617i

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iFZ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iF

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527i

(2/2)Product Code No. /Serial No

wE

120V US, LTN

T4=vv—ETI

FAXETIL

120V US, CA, LTN
TJ4=yv—ETIL

FAXETIL
120V US
FAXETFIL
120V US, CA
FAXETIL
230V LTN

T4y ry—ETI

120V US

T4y ry—ETI

FAXETIL
120V US, CA

T4y ry—ETI

FAXETFIL
120V US, LTN
FAXETIL

120V US, CA  LTN

FAXETIL
230V LTN
120V US, CA

T4y ry—ETI

FAXETIL
120V US

GOVERNMENT
TJ4=Zyvy—ETIL

FAXETIL

120V US, CA, LTN

FAXETIL
120V US, LTN

GOVERNMENT

FAXETIL
230V LTN

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

YT

No.
3CD

23T

3CC

23S

23V

3CB

23N

3CA

23M

23H

23C

23E

23B

23D

22Y

2020-07-14



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE
& KEY
NO.

PART NUMBER

xZ>» 2

QTY

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER
IREMARKS

SNL

NPN

RF

Product Code No./Serial No.

F17-8625-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ

3CD

120V US, LTN
FINISHER model
FAX model

F17-8635-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iFZ

23T

120V US, CA, LTN
FINISHER model
FAX model

F17-8626-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iF

3CC
120V US
FAX model

F17-8636-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iF

23S
120V US, CA
FAX model

F17-8645-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717iZ

23V
230V LTN
FINISHER model

F17-8623-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iFZ

3CB

120V US
FINISHER model
FAX model

F17-8633-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iFZ

23N

120V US, CA
FINISHER model
FAX model

F17-8624-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iF

3CA
120V US, LTN
FAX model

F17-8634-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617iF

23M
120V US, CA, LTN
FAX model

10

F17-8644-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 617i

23H
230V LTN

1"

F17-8631-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iFZ

23C

120V US, CA
FINISHER model
FAX model

12

F17-8637-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iFZ

23E

120V US
GOVERNMENT
FINISHER model
FAX model

13

F17-8632-000

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iF

23B
120V US, CA, LTN
FAX model

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
23D
. . 120V US, LTN
14 F17-8638-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527iF
GOVERNMENT
FAX mode
. . 22Y
15 F17-8642-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 527i
230V LTN

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure A1A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (FINISHER model)

| PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASS'Y

B12>
[ AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET |
GBI
| READER ASSEMBLY |
D105
CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY
900>
)
I8y E
[ STAPLE ASSEMBLY }—/ d
3510 e
DIN
| //ﬂ
™ R
[ FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY L I 5‘-@ 4
1300 ™~ e
30’ 7 A
7// FAX ASSEMBLY
[ FINISHER ASSEMBLY 720>

(3500

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure A1B ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (MODEL WITHOUT FINISHER)

PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASS'Y
B12>

)
\\ \\// /ﬁ AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET |
~
pd

B

| READER ASSEMBLY |
100

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY |

[FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY | 900>
307
FAX ASSEMBLY
(7200

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure A1C ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (FINISHER model)

| PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASS'Y

(B12D
[ AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET |
G
| READER ASSEMBLY |
CI
CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY
’ (900>
)
LG,
| STAPLE ASSEMBLY }—/
3510

\ FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
SED)

[ FINISHER ASSEMBLY
(3500

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure A1D ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (MODEL WITHOUT FINISHER)

PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASS'Y
B12>

\ \\// —— AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET |
P
~

B

| READER ASSEMBLY |
100

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY |
(800

| FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY |
(130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure

A2 OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

This is the table of the machine's options whose parts catalog is issued.
AEOA T 30T N=VYhEOTPRRITIATVIHEO-ETH S,

2020-07-14

No.

Model Name(English)

Model Name(Japanese)

1

ADF Access Handle-A1

(BXRHERITFAL)

2|NFC Kit-C1

(BXRERIITAL)

Cassette Feeding Unit-AR1/
High Capacity Cassette Feeding Unit-D1

(BERERIFAL)

Cassette Module-AG1/
Envelope Cassette Module-A1

(BRERIFAL)

Copy Card Reader Attachment-B5

(BXRHERIITFAL)

Super G3 FAX Board-AY1

(BRgmiFaL)

Copy Control Interface Kit-A1

(BXREmITFAL)

Copy Card Reader-F1

(BRgmiFREL)

Ol (N |0,

Connection Kit-A1 for Bluetooth LE

(BXREmIFAL)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 001A ACCESSORIES (120V)

1

\

6
i \
\ \

[A40 || Mo B8 D)

sssss

[ a6o || 850 | B o) Btho)

(ko) 2Bl

X
W
7
Qs
1\ \
‘,\&/
%@s
N
F
=
(&)
a
4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
001A NPN RF ACCESSORIES 120V
1 FE2-A001-000 1 CLOTH, CLEANING
2 FE2-H874-000 1 BOX, CLEANING CLOTH STOCK
3 FE8-2357-000 1 BELT, FIXED
4 FK2-5275-000 1 CORD, MODULAR
5 FK4-5598-000 1 CORD, POWER
6 FE8-6065-000 1 LABEL, CASSETTE
7 FE4-3758-000 1 HOLDER, SERVICE BOOK
8 FL0-5398-000 2 CUSHION
9 FL4-0487-000 1 LABEL, CARD READER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure 001B ACCESSORIES (230V)

\

1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

|

(a4o | ado oD
[ a5 || aseo) 8o [ o]
[ A6 || BSo |[B¥ o) 8o
ES N BE0

2020-07-14



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
001B NPN RF ACCESSORIES 230V
1 FE2-A001-000 1 CLOTH, CLEANING
2 FE2-H874-000 1 BOX, CLEANING CLOTH STOCK
3 FE8-2357-000 1 BELT, FIXED
4 FE4-3758-000 1 HOLDER, SERVICE BOOK
5 FK4-3860-000 1 CORD, POWER
6 FE8-6065-000 1 LABEL, CASSETTE
7 FK4-6861-000 1 CD-ROM, SOFTWARE FOR UFR Il
8 FK4-6862-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE, PCL
9 FK4-6863-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE, PS
10 FL0-5398-000 2 CUSHION
1" FL4-0487-000 1 LABEL, CARD READER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)




2020-07-14

Canon

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (23C, 23N, 23T)

Figure 100A

SEE FIGURE 130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100A NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 23C, 23N, 23T
1 FE2-H708-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
2 FE8-6091-000 1 |PANEL, FRONT UPPER
3 FM1-U688-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR
4 FL1-5849-000 1 |COVER, INLET
5 FM1-R109-000 1 |CRG.DOOR ASS'Y
6 FE8-6097-000 1 |COVER, LEFT REAR
7 FM1-R104-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y fo,ag\?\‘/gssétv@o’
8 FE8-6085-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER
9 FE8-6082-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
10 FE2-B218-000 1 |LABEL, MODULAR
11 FM1-R110-000 1 |FACE-DOWN TRAY ASS'Y
12 RC4-8298-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, REAR
13 RC4-8301-000 2 |SHAFT, DOOR
14 RC4-8302-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, FRONT
15 FE8-6079-000 1 [COVER, INNER,DELV. REAR
16 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
17 FE8-6098-000 1 |PANEL, INTERFACE, REAR
18 FE8-6099-000 1 |cOVER, DUCT
19 FE8-6077-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT UPPER
20 RL2-0079-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE SEP. [DP]
21 RL2-1566-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE [DP]
22 RC4-7318-000 1 |MP ROLLER COVER
23 RK2-8948-000 1 |FAN FM2
24 RC4-0548-000 1 |GUIDE, NIP
25 RC4-0566-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, RIGHT
26 RC4-7316-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, LEFT
27 RU8-2592-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FE8-6057-000 1 |LABEL, MULTI PAPER PICK-UP
29 FE8-6137-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
30 RC4-7643-000 1 [RING,E
31 FE2-E284-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, HINGE
32 FL4-0619-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
33 FL1-5832-020 1 |LABEL, SERVICE
34 FL1-5850-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT REAR
35 FM1-X414-000 1 |STAPLE COVER ASS'Y
36 FC0-7172-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
37 FE2-E283-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT UPPER
38 RM2-1057-000 1 [STACKING WALL ASS'Y
39 FE8-6124-000 1 [COVER, FINISHER INNER, REAR
40 FE8-6135-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, LEFT REAR
41 FM1-R141-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y
42 FE8-6122-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT LOWER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
43 XA9-1451-000 1 SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X10,ZC3
44 FE8-6131-000 1 COVER, JOG, FRONT
45 FE8-6136-000 1 COVER, JOG, LEFT
46 FE8-6123-000 1 COVER, FINISHER, REAR UPPER
47 FE8-6128-000 1 COVER, 2 BIN, FRONT
48 FE8-6129-000 1 COVER, 2 BIN, REAR
49 FE8-6054-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
50 FE3-7418-000 1 LABEL, CONTROL
51 FC6-4513-000 8 SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (3CB, 3CD, 23E)

Figure 100B

SEE FIGURE 130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100B NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 3CB, 3CD, 23E
1 FE2-H708-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
2 FE8-6091-000 1 |PANEL, FRONT UPPER
3 FM1-U688-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR
4 FL1-5849-000 1 |COVER, INLET
5 FM1-R109-000 1 |CRG.DOOR ASS'Y
6 FE8-6097-000 1 |COVER, LEFT REAR
7 FM1-R104-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y fo,ag\?\‘/gssétv@o’
8 FE8-6085-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER
9 FE8-6082-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
10 FE2-B218-000 1 |LABEL, MODULAR
11 FM1-R110-000 1 |FACE-DOWN TRAY ASS'Y
12 RC4-8298-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, REAR
13 RC4-8301-000 2 |SHAFT, DOOR
14 RC4-8302-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, FRONT
15 FE8-6079-000 1 [COVER, INNER,DELV. REAR
16 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
17 FE8-6098-000 1 |PANEL, INTERFACE, REAR
18 FE8-6099-000 1 |cOVER, DUCT
19 FE8-6077-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT UPPER
20 RL2-0079-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE SEP. [DP]
21 RL2-1566-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE [DP]
22 RC4-7318-000 1 |MP ROLLER COVER
23 RK2-8948-000 1 |FAN FM2
24 RC4-0548-000 1 |GUIDE, NIP
25 RC4-0566-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, RIGHT
26 RC4-7316-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, LEFT
27 RU8-2592-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FE8-6057-000 1 |LABEL, MULTI PAPER PICK-UP
29 FE8-6137-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
30 RC4-7643-000 1 [RING,E
31 FE2-E284-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, HINGE
32 FL4-0619-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
33 FL1-5593-010 1 |LABEL, SERVICE
34 FL1-5850-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT REAR
35 FM1-X414-000 1 |STAPLE COVER ASS'Y
36 FC0-7172-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
37 FE2-E283-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT UPPER
38 RM2-1057-000 1 [STACKING WALL ASS'Y
39 FE8-6124-000 1 [COVER, FINISHER INNER, REAR
40 FE8-6135-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, LEFT REAR
41 FM1-R141-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y
42 FE8-6122-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT LOWER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
43 XA9-1451-000 1 SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X10,ZC3
44 FE8-6131-000 1 COVER, JOG, FRONT
45 FE8-6136-000 1 COVER, JOG, LEFT
46 FE8-6123-000 1 COVER, FINISHER, REAR UPPER
47 FE8-6128-000 1 COVER, 2 BIN, FRONT
48 FE8-6129-000 1 COVER, 2 BIN, REAR
49 FE8-6054-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
50 FE3-7418-000 1 LABEL, CONTROL
51 FC6-4513-000 8 SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

(23V)

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

Figure 100C

SEE FIGURE 130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K

100C NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 23V
1 FE2-H708-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
2 FE8-6091-000 1 |PANEL, FRONT UPPER
3 FM1-U688-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR
4 FL1-5849-000 1 |COVER, INLET
5 FM1-R109-000 1 |CRG.DOOR ASS'Y
6 FE8-6097-000 1 |COVER, LEFT REAR
7 FM1-R104-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y fo,ag\?\‘/gssétv@o’
8 FE8-6085-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER
9 FE8-6082-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
10 FE3-9088-000 1 |COVER, FAX CONNECTOR
11 FM1-R110-000 1 |FACE-DOWN TRAY ASS'Y
12 RC4-8298-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, REAR
13 RC4-8301-000 2 |SHAFT, DOOR
14 RC4-8302-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, FRONT
15 FE8-6079-000 1 [COVER, INNER,DELV. REAR
16 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
17 FE8-6098-000 1 |PANEL, INTERFACE, REAR
18 FE8-6099-000 1 |cOVER, DUCT
19 FE8-6077-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT UPPER
20 RL2-0079-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE SEP. [DP]
21 RL2-1566-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE [DP]
22 RC4-7318-000 1 |MP ROLLER COVER
23 RK2-8948-000 1 |FAN FM2
24 RC4-0548-000 1 |GUIDE, NIP
25 RC4-0566-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, RIGHT
26 RC4-7316-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, LEFT
27 RU8-2592-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FE8-6057-000 1 |LABEL, MULTI PAPER PICK-UP
29 FE8-6137-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
30 RC4-7643-000 1 [RING,E
31 FE2-E284-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, HINGE
32 FL4-0619-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
33 FL1-5593-010 1 |LABEL, SERVICE
34 FL1-5850-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT REAR
35 FM1-X414-000 1 |STAPLE COVER ASS'Y
36 FC0-7172-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
37 FE2-E283-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT UPPER
38 RM2-1057-000 1 [STACKING WALL ASS'Y
39 FE8-6124-000 1 [COVER, FINISHER INNER, REAR
40 FE8-6135-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, LEFT REAR
41 FM1-R141-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y
42 FE8-6122-000 1 |COVER, FINISHER, RIGHT LOWER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
43 XA9-1451-000 1 SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X10,ZC3
44 FE8-6131-000 1 COVER, JOG, FRONT
45 FE8-6136-000 1 COVER, JOG, LEFT
46 FE8-6123-000 1 COVER, FINISHER, REAR UPPER
47 FE8-6128-000 1 COVER, 2 BIN, FRONT
48 FE8-6129-000 1 COVER, 2 BIN, REAR
49 FE8-6054-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
50 FE3-7418-000 1 LABEL, CONTROL
51 FC6-4513-000 8 SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (23B, 23M, 23S)

Figure 100D

SEE FIGURE 130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100D NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 23B, 23M, 23S
1 FE2-H708-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
2 FE8-6091-000 1 |PANEL, FRONT UPPER
3 FM1-U688-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR
4 FL1-5849-000 1 |COVER, INLET
5 FM1-R109-000 1 |CRG.DOOR ASS'Y
6 FE8-6097-000 1 |COVER, LEFT REAR
7 FM1-R104-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y iji\?\‘/gss“v@o’
8 FE8-6085-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER
9 FE8-6082-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
10 FE2-B218-000 1 |LABEL, MODULAR
11 FM1-R110-000 1 |FACE-DOWN TRAY ASS'Y
12 RC4-8298-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, REAR
13 RC4-8301-000 2 |SHAFT, DOOR
14 RC4-8302-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, FRONT
15 FE8-6079-000 1 [COVER, INNER,DELV. REAR
16 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
17 FE8-6098-000 1 |PANEL, INTERFACE, REAR
18 FE8-6099-000 1 |cOVER, DUCT
19 FE8-6077-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT UPPER
20 RL2-0079-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE SEP. [DP]
21 RL2-1566-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE [DP]
22 RC4-7318-000 1 |MP ROLLER COVER
23 RK2-8948-000 1 |FAN FM2
24 RC4-0548-000 1 |GUIDE, NIP
25 RC4-0566-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, RIGHT
26 RC4-7316-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, LEFT
27 RU8-2592-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FE8-6057-000 1 |LABEL, MULTI PAPER PICK-UP
29 FE8-6137-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
30 RC4-7643-000 1 [RING,E
31 FE2-E284-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, HINGE
32 FL4-0619-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
33 FL1-5832-020 1 |LABEL, SERVICE
34 FE8-6080-010 1 |COVER, INTERFACE, UPPER
35 FM1-X413-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
36 FC0-7172-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
37 FE2-E280-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, LOWER
38 FC6-4513-000 4 |SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (23B, 23M, 23S)

Figure 100E

SEE FIGURE 130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100E NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 3CA, 3CC, 23D
1 FE2-H708-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
2 FE8-6091-000 1 |PANEL, FRONT UPPER
3 FM1-U688-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR
4 FL1-5849-000 1 |COVER, INLET
5 FM1-R109-000 1 |CRG.DOOR ASS'Y
6 FE8-6097-000 1 |COVER, LEFT REAR
7 FM1-R104-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y iji\?\‘/gss“v@o’
8 FE8-6085-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER
9 FE8-6082-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
10 FE2-B218-000 1 |LABEL, MODULAR
11 FM1-R110-000 1 |FACE-DOWN TRAY ASS'Y
12 RC4-8298-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, REAR
13 RC4-8301-000 2 |SHAFT, DOOR
14 RC4-8302-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, FRONT
15 FE8-6079-000 1 [COVER, INNER,DELV. REAR
16 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
17 FE8-6098-000 1 |PANEL, INTERFACE, REAR
18 FE8-6099-000 1 |cOVER, DUCT
19 FE8-6077-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT UPPER
20 RL2-0079-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE SEP. [DP]
21 RL2-1566-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE [DP]
22 RC4-7318-000 1 |MP ROLLER COVER
23 RK2-8948-000 1 |FAN FM2
24 RC4-0548-000 1 |GUIDE, NIP
25 RC4-0566-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, RIGHT
26 RC4-7316-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, LEFT
27 RU8-2592-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FE8-6057-000 1 |LABEL, MULTI PAPER PICK-UP
29 FE8-6137-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
30 RC4-7643-000 1 [RING,E
31 FE2-E284-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, HINGE
32 FL4-0619-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
33 FL1-5593-010 1 |LABEL, SERVICE
34 FE8-6080-010 1 |COVER, INTERFACE, UPPER
35 FM1-X413-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
36 FC0-7172-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
37 FE2-E280-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, LOWER
38 FC6-4513-000 4 |SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (22Y, 23H)

Figure 100F

SEE FIGURE 130

............................

TO FIGURE 106*

\
.

7/

27

/7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100F NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 22Y, 23H
1 FE2-H708-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
2 FE8-6091-000 1 |PANEL, FRONT UPPER
3 FM1-U688-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR
4 FL1-5849-000 1 |COVER, INLET
5 FM1-R109-000 1 |CRG.DOOR ASS'Y
6 FE8-6097-000 1 |COVER, LEFT REAR
7 FM1-R104-000 1 |RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y iji\?\‘/gss“v@o’
8 FE8-6085-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER
9 FE8-6082-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
10 FE3-9088-000 1 |COVER, FAX CONNECTOR
11 FM1-R110-000 1 |FACE-DOWN TRAY ASS'Y
12 RC4-8298-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, REAR
13 RC4-8301-000 2 |SHAFT, DOOR
14 RC4-8302-000 1 |BAND, LEFT, FRONT
15 FE8-6079-000 1 [COVER, INNER,DELV. REAR
16 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
17 FE8-6098-000 1 |PANEL, INTERFACE, REAR
18 FE8-6099-000 1 |cOVER, DUCT
19 FE8-6077-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT UPPER
20 RL2-0079-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE SEP. [DP]
21 RL2-1566-000 1 |ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE [DP]
22 RC4-7318-000 1 |MP ROLLER COVER
23 RK2-8948-000 1 |FAN FM2
24 RC4-0548-000 1 |GUIDE, NIP
25 RC4-0566-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, RIGHT
26 RC4-7316-000 1 |MULTI-PURPOSE ARM, LEFT
27 RU8-2592-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FE8-6057-000 1 |LABEL, MULTI PAPER PICK-UP
29 FE8-6137-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
30 RC4-7643-000 1 [RING,E
31 FE2-E284-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, HINGE
32 FL4-0619-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
33 FL1-5832-020 1 |LABEL, SERVICE
34 FE8-6080-010 1 |COVER, INTERFACE, UPPER
35 FM1-X413-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
36 FC0-7172-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
37 FE2-E280-000 1 |COVER, CONTROL PANEL, LOWER
38 FC6-4513-000 4 |SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

Figure 101

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
101 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
1 RK2-8392-000 1 CABLE, FLAT, LASER
2 RK2-8394-000 1 CABLE, FLAT, HVT
3 RK2-8946-000 1 FAN FM1
4 RM2-0906-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M4
5 RM2-1323-000 1 INNER COVER ASS'Y
6 RM2-6755-000 1 LASER SHUTTER HOLDER ASS'Y SW1, SW2
7 RM2-9337-000 1 H.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
8 XA9-1420-000 4 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
9 XA9-1671-000 5 SCREW, D, M3X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 102 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

(M1)
(J8101) j_.f

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
102 NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
1 RM2-0854-000 1 |LFTER DRIVE ASS'Y M3
2 RM2-0857-000 1 |SIZE DETECT ASS'Y SW4, SW5
3 FM1-R111-000 1 |CASSETTE ASS'Y
4 RM2-1258-000 1 |DEVELOPING GEAR ASS'Y
5 RM2-1277-000 1 |DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS'Y PS4850
6 RM2-6763-000 1 |[FIXING DRIVE ASS'Y M1
7 RM2-6777-000 1 |MAIN DRIVE ASS'Y PS4600, CL2, CL3
8 FM1-R117-000 1 |CARTRIDGE TRAY ASS'Y
9 RM2-9051-000 1 |DEV. SOLENOID ASS'Y sL2
10 RM2-9316-000 1 |DRUMMOTOR ASS'Y M2
11 RC4-8532-000 1 |COVER, INNER, LEFT
12 RC4-8533-000 1 |COVER, INNER, RIGHT
13 FE8-6067-000 1 |LABEL, TONER
14 FE8-6142-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATOR
15 XA9-1503-000 4  |SCREW, TAP, M3X6
16 XA9-1671-000 18 [SCREW, D, M3X8
17 RM2-0852-000 1 |CASSETTE RAIL ASS'Y, RIGHT
18 RM2-0853-000 1 |CASSETTE RAIL ASS'Y, LEFT
501 XD3-2300-222 1 |PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure 103 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

(J501)

(J4550)

1 L
(PS4550)\1@1/

(J4550)
(J4500D)

| (PS4300) "%
| (PS4400)

= SR

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
103 RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
1 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS4550
2 FM1-U030-000 1 ROLLERKIT, CR-102 [DP]
3 RM2-0851-000 1 PAPER FEED FRAME ASS'Y
4 RM2-6795-010 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y PS4300, PS4400
5 RC4-8414-000 1 HOLDER, MULTI-PURPOSE GEAR
6 FM1-R116-000 1 REGISTRATION ASS'Y
7 RM2-6776-000 1 TRANSFER ASS'Y PS4500
8 FM1-U032-000 1 TRANSFER ROLLER, TR-102 [DP]
9 RM2-1326-000 1 BLANKING COVER ASS'Y
10 XA9-1671-000 8 SCREW, D, M3X8
1" RC4-8188-000 1 COVER, TRANSFER HINGE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 104A INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (120V)

(PS4450)

4
(CL4)
]
7 NG
\ @%1“6404”
o\ (FM4)
E@MZOO) : @%(Jemsu
/////?// l{\ i S
N -
(46201D) // i (TH4200)/E (J6404D) 18
N P o & (e4a05D) ‘
W T oy T
~_ / R 4
/////;/// “1\/'

) * > (ps4son)/
1 (J4800) |
(J4800)@/ | %

(J1950)

(J1910) ﬂ
(LED4950) -

/

(PS4650)
\ﬂ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
104A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 120V
1 RK2-8946-000 2 FAN FM3, FM4
PS4650
2 FM1-U027-010 1 FIXING ASSEMBLY, FX-102 [DP]
3 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS4800
4 RM2-6787-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y CL4, PS4450
5 RM2-8537-000 1 PRE-EXPOSURE PCB ASS'Y LED4950
6 RM2-9037-000 1 TEMPERATURE SENSOR ASS'Y TH4200
7 FM1-R115-000 1 AIR INTAKE DUCT ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 104B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (230V)

(PS4450)

4
(CL4)
]
7 NG
\ @%1“6404”
o\ (FM4)
E@MZOO) : @%(Jemsu
/////?// l{\ i S
N -
(46201D) // i (TH4200)/E (J6404D) 18
N P o & (e4a05D) ‘
W T oy T
~_ / R 4
/////;/// “1\/'

) * > (ps4son)/
1 (J4800) |
(J4800)@/ | %

(J1950)

(J1910) ﬂ
(LED4950) -

/

(PS4650)
\ﬂ

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
104B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 230V
1 RK2-8946-000 2 FAN FM3, FM4
PS4650
2 FM1-U028-010 1 FIXING ASSEMBLY, FX-102 [DP]
3 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS4800
4 RM2-6787-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y CL4, PS4450
5 RM2-8537-000 1 PRE-EXPOSURE PCB ASS'Y LED4950
6 RM2-9037-000 1 TEMPERATURE SENSOR ASS'Y TH4200
7 FM1-R115-000 1 AIR INTAKE DUCT ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 105A INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 (DX 717iFZ, 617iFZ, 527iFZ)

(J4450)
’ JS(A j(moz)

©211)7
SEE FIGURE
9 104-A2 420%)\\(%
/ / (J6102)
D9 X
/ 13 - @
R

RN :‘ P /

g N
8 (RSN NS
/ \ (J4509) mm 6 > (J309)
& o 1 \ W13) (J6302)
>V E(J903) 2
\ J1001) / \ % s / (J4700)
2] G (J13D)

10

(JB605D)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
iR-ADV DX 717iFZ,
105A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 ) )
617iFZ, 527iFZ
1 FK4-5288-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
2 FM2-D969-000 1 PICK-UP OPTION CABLE ASS'Y
3 FM2-D957-000 1 INLET CABLE ASS'Y
4 FM1-R121-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
5 FM1-R118-000 1 DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
6 RC4-8393-000 1 HOLDER, DRAWER
7 FM2-D954-000 1 CABLE, SIGNAL
8 FM2-D951-000 1 CABLE, MAIN CONTROLLER
9 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8
10 XA9-1420-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
1" FE8-6028-000 1 CLAMP, POWER SUPPLY CORD
12 XA9-1435-000 2 SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
13 FM2-D950-000 1 CABLE, DC CONTROLLER/FINISHER
14 KE8-1157-050 1 GASKET

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

Figure 105B INTERNAL COMPONENTS b5 (DX 717iF, 617iF, 527iF)

, @?j
¢ (J4510) /
& NOT
/ SERVICE

&/
\

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

‘.":»i b oy
\ /@ / \‘/&w ‘-' & ‘ :
& ~/9 . wF (J309)
) (J13)W‘<\\\\\\\\\\:j63
a S 5 (

J4450
(3305) Q?g (J6402)

(J11)

02)
J4700)
)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
iR-ADV DX 717iF,
105B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 ) )
617iF, 527iF
1 FK4-5288-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
2 FM2-D969-000 1 PICK-UP OPTION CABLE ASS'Y
3 FM2-D957-000 1 INLET CABLE ASS'Y
4 FM1-R121-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
5 FM1-R118-000 1 DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
6 RC4-8393-000 1 HOLDER, DRAWER
7 FM2-D954-000 1 CABLE, SIGNAL
8 FM2-D951-000 1 CABLE, MAIN CONTROLLER
9 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8
10 XA9-1420-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
1" FE8-6028-000 1 CLAMP, POWER SUPPLY CORD
12 XA9-1435-000 2 SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
13 KE8-1157-050 1 GASKET

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 106A INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6 (FINISHER model)

SEE FIGURE B10

2D

o @MOOS) 12
il
P 10 (J4001)

(J1004
SEE FIGURE 350

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
106A NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6 FINISHER model
1 FK3-2835-000 1 [SWITCH, MAIN POWER SUPPLY
2 FK4-5487-000 1 |CABLE, usB
3 FM2-P986-000 1 |CABLE, MAIN SWITCH, FINISHER
4 FM2-P984-000 1 |UI CABLE UNIT, FINISHER
5 FE8-2110-000 2 |HINGE, READER
6 FE8-2405-000 2 |SHAFT, READER HINGE
7 XA9-1435-000 1 |SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
8 FM2-F883-000 1 |READER RELAY PCB ASS'Y
9 FM2-P908-000 1 |CABLE, RELAY
10 XA9-1671-000 15  |SCREW, D, M3x8
11 WE8-6817-000 1 |CORE, FERRITE
12 FK4-3916-000 2 |CABLE, FLAT
13 VS1-8412-023 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
14 VS1-8412-011 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
15 VS1-7177-004 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
16 VS1-7504-006 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
17 VS1-7504-010 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 106B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6 (MODEL WITHOUT FINISHER)

SEE FIGURE B10

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
MODEL WITHOUT
106B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6
FINISHER
1 FK3-2835-000 1 SWITCH, MAIN POWER SUPPLY
2 WEB8-6817-000 1 CORE, FERRITE
3 FM2-P985-000 1 CABLE, MAIN SWITCH
4 FM2-P983-000 1 Ul CABLE UNIT
5 FE8-2110-000 2 HINGE, READER
6 FE8-2405-000 2 SHAFT, READER HINGE
7 XA9-1435-000 1 SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
8 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Figure 130

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
130 FM1-X148-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
1 FE3-9169-000 4 CAP
2 FE8-7637-000 1 KEY TOP, SWITCH
3 FM2-K897-000 1 CONTROL PANEL MAIN PCB ASS'Y
4 FK4-2377-000 1 SPEAKER SP2
5 FK4-4895-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
6 FM2-A912-000 1 CONTROL PANEL LED PCB ASSEMBLY
7 FK4-6830-000 1 LCD UNIT
8 FE8-7628-000 1 COVER, SWITCH

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 350 FINISHER ASSEMBLY (FINISHER model)

(J501B)
(J2028B)

4 .'\‘
i

/ (J402B)

-~

/@ (J4651) 3

FIGURE (TFS<

N

(FAN21)
(J505B)

/ . =
SEE FIGURE 351 (e )
/3@ 2 \ (M25)
| (PS201)
(1204C) &L 6 (PS202)
( (2030) v e
-~ (J201C) \
. (PS205)
(7301D) (J502B) 13 (PS206)
‘ U (sL22)

(SW3)
(98) € |
(ngg

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
350 NPN RF FINISHER ASSEMBLY FINISHER model
1 RC5-0353-000 2 PIN, TRAY FIXED
2 RK2-8149-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M22
3 RK2-8153-000 1 FAN FAN21
4 RM2-1066-000 1 JOG ASS'Y M24, PS207
M27, PS208, PS209,
5 FM1-U029-000 1 LOWER PAPER FEED ASS'Y PS210, PS211,
PS212, SL23
M21, M25, PS201,
PS202, PS203,
6 RM2-1067-000 1 UPPER PAPER FEED ASS'Y
PS204, PS205,
PS206, SL22, SW3
7 XA9-1833-000 2 SCREW, D, M3X6
8 FM1-R145-000 1 TRAY ASS'Y
9 WC4-5171-000 1 MICROSWITCH SwW21
10 RM2-1040-010 1 SOLENOID ASS'Y SL21
11 FM2-D947-000 1 FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
12 XA9-1503-000 2 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
13 XA9-1671-000 25 SCREW, D, M3X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure 351 STAPLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER model)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
351 FM1-U026-000 1 STAPLE ASSEMBLY FINISHER model
1 FE8-1031-000 1 CASE, STAPLE CARTRIDGE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY (iR-ADV DX 717 Series)

Figure 900A

—7 (J6010)

o
~E,

(J8003)

SERVICE __

PART

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
iR-ADV DX 717
900A NPN RF CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY )
Series

1 FM2-B594-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
2 XA9-1979-000 3 SCREW, MACH. PAN HEAD, M3X4
3 QM7-4472-000 1 WIRELESS LAN BOARD ASS'Y
4 FK4-3811-000 1 CABLE, SATA POWER
5 FK4-3810-000 1 CABLE, SATA SIGNAL
6 FK4-1550-010 1 HARD DISK DRIVE, MQO1ABF032
7 FU8-8257-000 1 LABEL, CAUTION
8 XH9-0149-000 4 DAMPER, CUSHION
9 XZ1-1301-005 4 SPACER
10 XA9-1435-000 2 SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
11 FK4-6272-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT, WIFI

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY (iR-ADV DX 617 Series)

Figure 900B

—7 (J6010)

o
~E,

(J8003)

SERVICE __

PART

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
iR-ADV DX 617
900B NPN RF CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY )
Series

1 FM2-B595-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
2 XA9-1979-000 3 SCREW, MACH. PAN HEAD, M3X4
3 QM7-4472-000 1 WIRELESS LAN BOARD ASS'Y
4 FK4-3811-000 1 CABLE, SATA POWER
5 FK4-3810-000 1 CABLE, SATA SIGNAL
6 FK4-1550-010 1 HARD DISK DRIVE, MQO1ABF032
7 FU8-8257-000 1 LABEL, CAUTION
8 XH9-0149-000 4 DAMPER, CUSHION
9 XZ1-1301-005 4 SPACER
10 XA9-1435-000 2 SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
11 FK4-6272-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT, WIFI

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY (iR-ADV DX 527 Series)

Figure 900C

—7 (J6010)

o
~E,

(J8003)

SERVICE __

PART

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
iR-ADV DX 527
900C NPN RF CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY )
Series

1 FM2-B596-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
2 XA9-1979-000 3 SCREW, MACH. PAN HEAD, M3X4
3 QM7-4472-000 1 WIRELESS LAN BOARD ASS'Y
4 FK4-3811-000 1 CABLE, SATA POWER
5 FK4-3810-000 1 CABLE, SATA SIGNAL
6 FK4-1550-010 1 HARD DISK DRIVE, MQO1ABF032
7 FU8-8257-000 1 LABEL, CAUTION
8 XH9-0149-000 4 DAMPER, CUSHION
9 XZ1-1301-005 4 SPACER
10 XA9-1435-000 2 SCREW, ROUND, M3X6
11 FK4-6272-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT, WIFI

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure BO01 ADF MATNTENANCE KIT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
BO1 NPN RF ADF MAINTENANCE KIT
1 FM2-B058-000 1 ADF MAINTENANCE KIT, DR-208 [DP]

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure B10 READER/ADF ASSEMBLY

SEE FIGURE B11

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
B10 NPN RF READER/ADF ASSEMBLY
1 FE8-2109-010 1 COVER, READER REAR, 2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

(1/3)AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 32

Figure B11

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

Figure B11 (2/3)AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS’Y SET
NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 32
34
\ @
"""""" W0~ |
33
/
........ /
e (J4407)
: (SR4206) \#
: : (J4214) ' (J4213)
(J4007) i : :
| vaoe) | E (J4115)E % B\
(J4213) / o 14
45 ° 42/
\ 48
© ; 45 i
By Tor [ UI0F o ™~
\ /@(J4425)% / / i
S SR2
45\ 10 %\, 71 N7 %‘ /§§J421)4)
\ 38 / (2
45 T /’ [ #7
T N
Bea, oI Ew
Ny 2ot 40
‘\@@ )\\\@
s @ 45
(CL4200)
(J4607)
3
6 / @
/
46
@%
@,
45
AN
(S
:
3/@@%\
e
28

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure B11 (3/3)AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 32

P
52
ﬁ%f" 2
50—

(SR4207)

(J4216) TO FIGURE B12

(J4216)

(J4212)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
B11 FM2-B175-000 1 |AUTO DOCUMENT FEEDER ASS'Y SET SEE NOTE
1 FC0-1271-000 2 |cup
2 FC8-5484-000 1 |FLANGE, PULLEY
3 FC5-4424-000 6 |cLIP
4 FE2-J168-000 1 |LABEL, DOCUMENT MAXIMUM LOAD
5 FE2-D778-000 1 |LEVER, READ SENSOR
6 FE2-D574-000 1 |[JOINT, PICK-UP
7 FE4-5746-000 1 |GUIDE, CABLE, FRONT
8 XD9-0334-000 1 |PIN, DOWEL
9 FM1-K086-010 1 |DOUBLE FEED DETECTION KIT
10 FE2-D732-000 1 |STOPPER, CLUTCH ROTATION
11 FE2-D759-000 1 |FRAME, BASE
12 FE2-E037-000 1 |HINGE, ADF, LEFT
13 FE2-E038-000 1 |HINGE, ADF, RIGHT
14 FE2-D656-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 FM1-W651-000 1 |DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
16 FE8-2334-000 2 |GUIDE, CABLE, LOWER
17 FE8-3713-000 2 |PAD, PICK-UP
18 FE2-D826-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
19 FE2-D545-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
20 FE2-D750-000 1 |HOLDER, EXTENSION TRAY
21 FK4-3808-000 1 |cABLE, usB
22 FE2-D751-000 1 |STOPPER
23 WG8-5935-000 4 |ic, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR2, SRS, SR4206,
SR4207
24 FE2-D752-000 1 [TRAY, EXTENSION
25 FLO0-5178-000 5  [CUSHION
26 FE2-D754-000 1 [COVER, CABLE
27 FL1-7786-000 1 |HOLDER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR
28 XF2-1611-040 1 [BELT, TIMING
29 FL1-6459-000 2 |SPACER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR RANK B
29 FL1-7791-000 2 |SPACER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR RANK C
29 FL1-7792-000 2 |SPACER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR RANK A
30 FMO0-0294-000 1 |EJECT LIGHT LED PCB ASS'Y
31 VS1-7177-006 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
32 FM2-B174-000 1 |CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR ASS'Y SET g:ESE NOTE
33 FM2-P907-000 1 |CABLE, ADF PASS SENSOR
34 FM2-P904-000 1 |CABLE, ADF MAIN
35 FM1-W686-000 1 [MOTORASSY M4201
36 XD9-0352-000 1 |PIN
37 FS$1-1528-000 1 [BUSHING, PL
38 FS$5-1805-000 2 |BUSHING
39 FE2-D575-000 1 [SPRING, CLUTCH
40 XD9-0394-000 2 |RING,E

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
41 FE2-D726-000 1 |SPRING, TENSION
42 FE2-E057-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
43 FE2-D698-000 1 |PULLEY, 27T
44 FE2-D737-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
45 XA9-1386-000 15  |SCREW,RS,M3X8
46 XF2-1607-840 1 [BELT, TIMING
47 XG9-0520-000 3 |BEARING, BALL, MF106ZZS
48 FE2-D782-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
49 FE2-D824-000 1 |FLAG, REMNANT DETECT
50 FE2-D827-000 1 |HOLDER, ROLLER
51 FE4-1947-000 1 |COVER, SENSOR
52 FM1-W655-000 1 |SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY [DP]
53 FK4-6663-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT, LASER
54 FM1-W659-000 1 |LEAD 2 OUTER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
55 FC8-6316-010 2 |ROLLER, DELIVERY
56 FE2-D649-000 3 |ROLLER, READ
57 FE2-D660-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY
58 XF2-1608-260 1 [BELT, TIMING
59 FE2-D693-000 1 |GEAR, 22
60 FK4-6674-000 1 |CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL4200
61 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
62 FE4-5735-010 1 |COVER, CARD READER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure B12 PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASSY

N VR l
i (J4107) %g//m \{ %
/&(JMOB) @
H v 1

8—— (J4116) ﬁ

(J4111)

(SR4205) \
(J4116)

i)

(J4113) '

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
B12 NPN RF  [PAPER PICK-UP COVER ASS'Y
1 FE8-2386-000 1 |HOLDER, PICK
2 WG8-6233-000 1 |PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
3 WG8-5935-000 2 |ic, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR4204, SR4205
4 FL4-4284-000 1 |COVER, PAPER PICK-UP
5 FE2-F453-000 1 |LEVER, sTOP
6 FE2-D543-000 2 |LATCH
7 FM1-K827-000 1 |LED PCB ASSEMBLY
8 FM2-P905-000 1 |CABLE, ADF COVER
9 XD9-0352-000 2 |PIN
10 FC5-4324-000 1 |ROLLER, REGISTRATION, 2
11 FU2-1808-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
12 FE2-E018-000 2 |ROLLER, PRESSURE
13 VS1-7177-007 1 |CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE, BK
14 VS1-7177-009 1 |CONNECTOR, WIRE TO WIRE, 9P
15 FM1-W677-000 1 |ADF PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY [DP]

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

READER ASSEMBLY

Figure D10A

/ (Jﬁéos)

(J1001)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

FIGURE R
& KEY PART NUMBER A QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
D10A NPN RF READER ASSEMBLY
1 FE3-7699-000 1 RING, C,EXTERNAL
2 FE2-E522-000 1 LABEL, COPY INHIBITED US English
2 FE2-E523-000 1 LABEL, COPY INHIBITED Canadian French,.
Portuguese, Spanish
3 FE8-2093-000 1 COVER, READER REAR, UP.
4 FE8-2361-000 1 BELT, TIMING, COGGED
5 FE2-D705-000 2 SPACER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR RANK B
5 FE2-D706-000 2 SPACER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR RANK C
5 FE2-D707-000 2 SPACER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR RANK A
6 FM1-Y667-000 1 CIS HOLDER ASSEMBLY
7 FC0-5557-000 1 BUSHING
8 FE8-2098-010 1 COVER, READER REAR, 1
9 FM1-Y190-000 1 IDLER PULLEY HOLDER ASSEMBLY
10 XA9-1386-000 15 SCREW,RS,M3X8
11 FM1-W504-000 1 READER COVER UNIT, TOP
12 FK3-3035-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M4100
13 FM2-B173-000 1 CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR ASSEMBLY CIS
14 FK4-6675-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
15 FM1-W894-010 1 CABLE, READER
16 FM1-C987-010 1 CABLE, HOME POSITION SENSOR
17 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
18 FU9-0581-000 1 GEAR, 85T/20T
19 WG8-5935-000 2 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR3, SR4
20 FM1-W896-000 1 INTERFACE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
21 FE2-K423-000 4 CAP

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



2020-07-14

Canon

FAX ASSEMBLY (FAX model)

Figure T20

(J3)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-14

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
T20 NPN RF FAX ASSEMBLY FAX model
1 FE8-6095-000 1 HOOD, COVER
2 FM2-D959-010 1 CABLE, SIGNAL
3 FM2-D960-010 1 CABLE, POWER SUPPLY
4 FM2-D961-010 1 CABLE, MODULAR
5 FM4-2476-000 1 MODULAR PCB ASSEMBLY
6 WT8-5076-000 2 SPACER,MODULAR
7 FM1-U703-000 1 SPEAKER ASSEMBLY SP1
8 FM1-W902-000 1 1 LINE PCB ASSEMBLY
9 FM2-D962-010 1 CABLE, SPEAKER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZA MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

Mech anical standard parts

AR ER &

About a mechanical standard parts
A Mechanical standard parts is @ mechanical part which not parts peculiar to a product.
They are parts which are common to a Canon product and are used, such as a screw and a washer.
The Fig No. and parts number of the mechanical standard parts are not listed in the product parts catalog.
Refer to the parts catalog of mechanical standard parts when checking the parts number for screw or
washer etc. and identify them by part shape or size.

HWARER R & (X
BWRERS S E, HARFEOMAETELGEL ., ALPT v v REXY/ VEARKBTERENTILS
WA (4 HhE8R) OZETY,
HEO/—YH20T7I2E, BHRESROFigNo OHRESFREALTEY ELA,
RLL, TV v EORRESER NS LERF, BURERROA—VHEOTESREL. BROMKP
KEEHLHBTL, FALTLIMRAEZRESTIEZEL,

Material and surface treatment of a mechanical standard parts
Material and surface treatment of mechanical standard parts are assigned commonly for each part.
Refer to the Table 1 for the parts which material and surface treatment are assigned as numbers.

BHRERROMBE & URELE

HBHZERIOMBE XURELEICONTIE, EEBRLETROONATVET,
MHBLURELENES TROLATVIMRAICOVTIE, R1ZBBLTIESL,

Table 1 Material and Surface treatment
&1 HHEBLURTLE

No. Material Surface treatment Color
&= (o] RENE &

1 Stainless steel black coloring (BC4) Black
Stainless steel | AT LXAREE(BCY) 2

2 AT LA |nottobegiven White
L =]

3 Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Brass TE=—v7ILAvE(NL) =]

4 iR Black nickel plating (BN) Black
By ILAYFBN) =]

5 White zinc trivalent chromate treating (ZC3) White
BEFEH 3o 04— ~ZC3) B

6 Regular nickel chromium plating (NC) White
EE=— v 0OL*YFNC) =]

7 Steel Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Fil EE= I A Y FE(NL) =]

8 Iron and steel phosphating (P1) Black
SREM B ER IR LR (P1) =]

9 Black zinc trivalent chromate treating (BZ3) Black
BEEHIME/ 04— BZI) 2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure ZZB (1/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1. Screws
fal
How to read Parts Numbers
HRBESORA
Screws
Rl
XB1-2400-609
Type No.
BRES
Normal designation (d)
R LCOEY (d)
Length (L)
hloks L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MBS URENE

1-1. Cross Recessed Head Screws for Precision Equipments
BEHSATFREFE ML

XB1-2 expresses Binding head machine screw.
XB1-2l&, /81 Y FRULERT

40 expresses M4.0.

401%, M4.0ERT

0-60 expresses a length of 6.0mm.

0-601%. 6.0MMOEEEXRT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

olF, R1& Y (REHEMIMME/OA—) XY

HE—— = wmer ofHE—— o e
K H‘
‘ L
° XA1-3
Head size (mm)

Type No. Type SEERT ik (mm)
HAES LWl M1.4[M1.6|M1.7| M2 |M2.5|M2.6

Pan head Class 1 D XA1-1 2| 24| 25 3] 38 4
XA1-1 B

o H XA1-1 05(055| 05| 06| 09| 0.8
XA1-3 Countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-3 2| 24| 25 3] 38 4

517 H XA1-3 0.48]0.55|0.58]0.73/0.85[0.93

Oval countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-4 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
XA1-4 N

158 H+K xAa1-4 |oes| 0.8{0.88] 1[1.25] 1.3

Pan head Class 3 D XA1-6 25( 28 3| 35| 43| 45
XA1-6 1~ 358

&~ 3% H XA1-6 0.8]|0.85| 0.9 11 1.3 1.2

Pan head Class 2 D XA1-7 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
XA1-7 Akt

E 278 H xa1-7 | 05]0.55] 05| 06| 0.9] 0.8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure ZZB

(2/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-2. Precision Tapping Screws
RBEA2 vELRL

L

XA4-3

XA4-5

g

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEERT & (mm)
BHES 585 M1.4|M1.6|M1.7| M2 [M2.5|M2.6
XA4-1 Vlﬁth ta}e{ed end pan head Class 1 D XA4-1 2| 24] 25 3] 3.8 4
BY-G~17E H XA4-1 0.5|0.55| 05| 06| 09] 038
XA4-2 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 3 D XA4-2 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
Y -1 ~3%8 H XA4-2 0.8lo85] 09| 1] 13] 1.2
XA4-3 Vlﬁth tatejed end countersunk head D XA4-3 2| 24] 25 3| 3.8 4
BY-=5 H XA4-3 0.48]0.55(0.58(0.73/0.85(0.93
XAd-4 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 2 D XA4-4 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
®Y-1a~27& H XA4-4 0.5|0.55| 05| 0.6 09| 0.8
XA4-5 With parallel end_ultra thin head D XA4-5 25[ 28 3 - - -
A bL— -BEE H XA4-5 02| 02| 02 - - -
XA With parallel eng pan head Class 1 D XA4-6 2] 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
A bL—b-ER17E H XA4-6 0.5[0.55| 05| 06| 0.9] 0.8
XA4-T With parallel eng pan head Class 3 D XA4-7 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
R b L— b-1R37E H XA4-7 0.8/085| 09| 1| 13| 12
XA4-8 With parallel end countersunk head D XA4-8 2] 24( 25 3] 38 4

- AbL—Fr-&E5 R

H XA4-8 0.48[0.5510.58|0.73]/0.85]0.93
XA4-9 With parallel ?ng pan head Class 2 D XA4-9 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
R b L— b-1R278 H XA4-9 0.5/0.55| 05| 0.6 09| 0.8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure ZZB (3/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-3. Cross Recessed Head Screws
—RA+FNFE DML

I
&
&

. dk
——

%

N

L
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEERT % (mm)
FHIES it M2 [M2.5[m2.6] M3 | M4 [ M5
XB1-1 P?Qhead dk XB1-1 3.5| 45| 45| 55 7 9
g k XB1-1 13| 1.7] 17| 2| 26] 3.3
XB1-2 Binding tlead di XB1-2 43| 53| 55| 6.3| 83|10.3
NV F k+f  XB1-2 12| 1.5] 16| 19| 25| 3.1
XB1-3 Coyntersunk head dk XB1-3 4 5 - 6 8| 10
) K XB1-3 1.2]11.45 -11.75| 23| 2.8
XB1-4 Oval E:ountersunk head dk XB1-4 4 5 - 6 8[ 10
RhEH k+f  XB1-4 16| 2| -[245] 32| 4
Screw part length
b 8| 12| 12| 12| 16| 20
RhUEBESD

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZB

(4/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-4. Cross Recessed Head Screws with Captive Washer
EEHAHTFRITE ML

[asma)

XB2-1

XB2-3

==

Type No.
BAES

Type
LY

XB2-1

Pan head + Plain washer (circular bright)
EARC+FES

XB2-2

Pan head + Spring washer
TR L+ERES

XB2-3

Pan head + Toothed lock washer
EARC+EAES

XB2-4

Pan head + Spring washer and
plain washer (circular bright)

R L+(ITta+F)ES

XB2-5

Binding head + Plain washer (circular bright)
NA Y FRC+TESR

XB2-6

Binding head + Spring washer
N 2 FRU+EhES

XB2-7

Binding head + Toothed lock washer
N U FR C+ETESR

XB2-8

Binding head + Spring washer and
plain washer (circular bright)

A v FRU+(IFh+T)EE

XB2-7

XB2-4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure ZZB

1-5. Hexagon Head Tapping Screws for Matallic Materials

(5/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

ERAARAZvEVRL

2

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEER~T i (mm)
HAES LWl M3 M4
For metallic materials D 8 10
XB3-6 £EAZ v EY B 55 | 55
XB3-7 For metallic materials with clawed H XB3-6 3.1 3.1
B SBRAZ VEL-DOHTE H XB3-7 3.2 32
1-6. Special Tapping Screws
HgavE RL
é L 4 —
e
K L |
Head size (mm)
SEERT ik (mm)
Type No. Type M3 M4
BHES 5 d 6.3 8.3
Binding head k 13 1.7
XB4-5 RA VR ket 19 | 25

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure ZZB (6/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-7. General Head Tapping Screws
—#&A2vE L

XB4-6 XB4-8
XB4-7
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEERT % (mm)
HAES Eepl| M2 [M2.5|M2.6| M3 | M4 | M5
Pan head dk XB4-6 35| 45| 45| 55 7 9
XB4-6 AR
N K XB4-6 13 1.7] 17 2| 26| 33
XB4-7 Binding head dk XB4-7 43| 53| 55| 6.3] 8.3]/10.3
Nk k+f  XB4-7 12| 15| 16] 1.9] 2.5] 31
XB4-8 Countersunk head dk XB4-8 4 5| 52 6 8| 10
) k XB4-8 1.2[1.45| 1.5(1.75] 2.3| 2.8

1-8. Tapping Screws for Metallic Materials
2BAZvEVRL

XB5-1 XB5-6
XB5-2

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEEB~T & (mm)
EHES Lkl M2.5[M2.6] M3 | M4 | M5
XB5-1 Pan head dk  XB5-1 45| 45) 85| 7| 9
<N kK XB5-1 171 1.7 2| 26| 33
XB5-2 Binding bead dk XB5-2 55| 55| 6.3| 8.3[10.3
NAUF k+f  XB5-2 1.6| 1.6] 1.9/ 2.5| 3.1
XB5-6 Flarlged panéhead di XB5-6 6.5 6.5 8| 10| 12
DIEfFELHER k XB5-6 21| 2.1[1.75] 3.2 4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Figure ZZB

Canon

1-9. Hexagon Socket Set Screws
RANRGFELEDHRLC

(7/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS

(SCREWS)

Head size (mm)

SEER T (mm)
M1.6 M2.5
M2 M3 | M5 | M5 | M6
Type No. Type M1.7 M2.6
EHES 25 S 07| 09| 13| 15| 2| 25| 3
XB6-1 Cone point t 15| 1.7 2 2| 25 3| 35
LAY T Ot max XB6-1 04| o5]|o065/075] 1[1.25] 15
XB6-2 Double point d1 max XB6-2 - 1.2) 15[ 17| 22| 28] 33
T TNRA > b 1 min XB6-2 1] 12] 14] 19] 24] 2.9
XB6.3 Flat point dp max XB6-3 08| 1] 15] 2| 25] 35] 4
) 5 dpmin XB6-3  [0.55|0.75/1.25[1.75(2.25| 3.2| 3.7
1-10. Flanged Pan Head Machine Screws
DIEfFELDMRL
s E— <
AﬁLnggggJ
Head size (mm)
SEER T (mm)
Type No. Type M2.5
HHES 87 M2 M2.6 M3 | M5 | M5
XB6-7 Flanged pan head dk 5| 65 8| 10| 12
DiEFELEAR K 17| 21| 25] 32 4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure ZZC

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)

2. Bolts (Socket head cap screw)

RIL

How to read Parts Numbers

BRESORA

Bolt (Socket head cap screw)

R+

XB7-1080-409
XB{1

Type No.
BHES

Normal designation (d)
R LOFY (d)

Length (L)
RLOKE (L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MHELUVRENE

2-1. Hexagon socket head cap screws
RARGERL -

XB7-1 expresses Hexagon socket head cap screws.
XB7-11E, RARMFERL FERT

080 expresses M8.0.
0801k, M8.0%ERTY

40 expresses a length of 40mm.
401%. 4 0mmOEEERT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

9lF. R1&VH (REEMIME/OA—bF) X7

L
Head size (mm)
BEER Tk (mm)
M3| M4| M5| M6 | M8 | M10| M12
Type No. Type S 2.5 3 4/ 5 6 8| 10
HHES 5 di 55| 7| 85| 10| 13| 16| 18
XB7-1 Hexagon socket head cap screws K 3 4 5 6 8| 10| 12
. RANRGFERL + Screw part length
18| 20| 22| 24| 28| 32| 36
B LHEE b

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon

Figure ZZD
3. Nuts
FTuk
How to read Parts Numbers
HRESORA
Nuts
Fv bk
XB7-2100-309
Type No.
EHES
Normal designation (d)
RLOFEY (d)
L—— Material and Surface treatment

3-1. Hexagon Nuts
NATFTYF

MR B L URENE

and Hexagon Thin Nuts

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)

XB7-210 expresses Hexagon nut class 1.
XB7-2101%. ~fAF v MIEEZRT

0-30 expresses M3.0.
0-30l&. M3.0E%XY
9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.
olF. R1& V] (REEMIMM/OA—F) KT

2020-07-14

(O]
\\ /
S m m Head size (mm)
BBEB~Hi% (mm)
M2 |M25| M3 | M4 | M5 | M6 | M8
Type No. Type S 4| 5|55 7| 8] 10] 13
ERIES ikl m XB7-210 16| 2| 24| 32| 4| s5]65
XB7-210 Hexagon nut Class 1 m_XB7-220 12| 16[ 18] 24| 32| 36 5
RAT Y 178 m xB7-230,231 16| 2| 24| 32|47|52]|68
Hexagon nut Class 3 m_XB7-240, 241 - - - -1 511567175
XB7-220 o
ATy -3 m_XB7-250 -1 -] -] -|sels61]79
XB7-230 Hexagon nut Style 1 double chamfered m XB7-260 121 16| 18| 22| 27| 32 4
NATY M-REALA-TEE Y m XB7-270 12[16[18|22[27]32| 4
Hexagon nut Style 1 washer faced
XB7-281 | Afg g bR B A NA-BATE
Hexagon nut Style 2 double chamfered
XB7240 | x@Fo b-RAAL2-TEEY
Hexagon nut Style 2 washer faced
XBT-241 | R F o h-R B4 L2-BEfTE
Hexagon nut
XB7-250 AT b
Hexagon thin nut double chamfered
XB7-260 | xmigs o b-mEE Y
Hexagon thin nut not chamfered
XB7-270 | xmig+ o b-mE UL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZE

5. Retaining Rings
1 %R

How to read Parts Numbers

HRBESORA

Retaining Rings
1

XD2-1100-202
XD2-110

Type No.
HANBES

Nominal designation

20

RSB & CRELE

5-1. Retaining Rings - E type

Ef 1L %R

L—— Material and Surface treatment

Type No.
HRES

Type
$5

XD2-110

Retaining ring - E type (Type 1)
EfzitHm (17&)

XD2-120

Retaining ring - E type (Type 2)
Ef Lo (278)

(1/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

XD2-110 expresses retaining ring-E type (Type1).
XD2-1101%, Efiboir (138) £RT

0-20 expresses a 020 of nominal designation.
(See Table 5)

0-201F, MEU020% %KY (REBH)

2 expresses Stainless steel (Surface treatment is
not to be given) from Table 1.

2iF, RI&KYRTULR (RELEARL) 2KRT

Table 5 *5
Type Nominal_
B desgniatlon d (mm)|D (mm)]| t (mm)
BETR
007 0.65 2 0.2

010 [ 0.95 2.8 0.2
013 | 1.25 3.3 0.3
017 | 1.65 4.2 0.4
020 ] 1.95 4.6 0.5

024 | 2.35 6| 06

028 | 274 65| 06

Type 1 032 | 314 72| o8
158 037 | 3.64 8| 07

040 | 3.93 10 0.7
042 | 4.13 10 0.7
050 | 4.93 11 0.7
058 | 5.73 12 0.7
060 [ 5.93 | 127 0.9
064 | 6.32 | 135 0.9
074 | 7.31 15 0.9

080 [ 7.91 16.5 1

008 0.8 2 0.2

012 1.2 3 0.3

015 1.5 4 04

020 2 5 0.4

025 25 6 0.4

Type 2 030 3 7 0.6
2%& 040 4 9 0.6
050 5 11 0.6

060 6 12 0.8

070 7 14 0.8

080 8 16 0.8

090 9 18 0.8

100 10 20 1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)

2020-07-14



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure ZZE (2/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-2. Grip Rings
g1)y TR
; Table 5 =5
1 Nominal
designation [ ds (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)
R
T 020 1.9 0.5 1 1.8 0.8

025 | 2.35 0.5 1.2 1.9 0.9
030 [ 2.85 0.6 1.4 1.9 0.9

035 3.3 0.6 1.6 2 0.9
JL; 040 3.8 0.8 1.8 2.8 1.2
045 | 4.25 0.8 2 2.9 1.3
050 | 4.75 08| 22 2.9 1.3
060 5.7 1 2.4 3.1 1.4
Type No. Type 070 | 6.7 1 2.7 3.3 1.4
HAES K51 080 | 7.7 1 3| 35| 14
Grip ring 090 [ 8.65 1.2 3.3 4.7 1.5
XD2210 | iy ikt 100 | 9.65 12| 35| 47 2
5-3. Toothed Retaining Rings
WA ER LR
Table5 %5
Nominal No of
designation | d2 (mm)|D (mm)| t (mm) teeth
- U S
015 1.4 52| 025 3
;Mef 020 1.9 6| 025 3
t 024 | 23| 64| 025 3
030 | 28 8| 025 4
040 3.8 9| 025 4
Type No. Type 050 | 4.8 10 | 0.25 5
HIES ull 060 | 58 11| 025 5
Toothed retaining ring 080 7.8 13 | 0.25 5
XD2-230 | mir it oot 100 | 98] 154 0.25 6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-14

Figure ZZE (3/3)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-4. Retaining Rings - C Type

CHzLL bR Table5 %5
Nominal
designation | da (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)

Et P
010 [ 93 1 1.6 3 1.2
012 [ 111 1 18| 3.2 15
e 014 | 129 1 2| 34 17
S 015 | 138 1] 24| 35| 17
016 | 147 1 22| 36 17
017 | 157 1 22| 37 17
Type No. Type 018 | 16,5 12| 26| 38 1.7
HRIES 50 020 | 185 12| 27 39 2
XD2-310 Retaining ring - C type for shaft 022 | 205 1.2 2.7 4.1 2
CHitohEs A 025 | 23.2 12| 31 43 2
028 | 25.9 15| 31 46 2
030 | 27.9 15| 35| 48 2
032 | 296 15| 35 5/ 25
035 | 32.2 15 4| 54| 25

Table 5 #*=5
Nominal
designation [ da (mm)| t (mm) | b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)

< Ry
010 | 107 1 18| 31 1.2
K 011 [ 11.8 1 18| 3.2 1.2
8 012 13 1 18| 33 15
014 | 151 1 2| 36 17
016 | 17.3 1 2| 37 17
018 [ 195 1 25 4 17
Type No. Type 019 20.5 1 2.5 4 2
HHES #5 020 | 215 1 25 4 2
XD2-320 Retaining ring - C type for hole 022 | 235 1 2.5 4.1 2
CHit o <A 025 | 26.9 1.2 3| 44 2
028 | 30.1 1.2 3| 46 2
030 | 321 12 3| a7 2

032 | 344 1.2 3.5 5.2 25
035 | 37.8 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
037 [ 398 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
040 | 435 1.8 4 5.7 2.5
042 | 455 1.8 4 5.8 2.5
045 [ 485 1.8 4.5 5.9 2.5
047 | 50.5 1.8 4.5 6.1 2.5

050 | 54.2 2 4.5 6.5 2.5
052 | 56.2 2 5.1 6.5 2.5
055 | 59.2 2 5.1 6.5 25
060 | 64.2 2 5.1 6.8 2.5
062 | 66.2 2 5.5 6.9 2.5
068 | 72.5 2.5 6 7.4 2.5

072 | 76.5 2.5 6.6 7.4 2.5
075 | 79.5 2.5 6.6 7.8 2.5

080 | 85.5 2.5 7 8 2.5
085 | 90.5 3 7 8 3
090 [ 95.5 3 7.6 8.3 3
095 | 100.5 3 8 8.5 3

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 717/617/527 series (CUSA)



	Cover
	Index
	Figure SNL (1/2) Product Code No./Serial No. 
	Figure SNL (2/2) Product Code No./Serial No. 
	Figure A1A Assembly Location Diagram (Finisher Model)
	Figure A1B Assembly Location Diagram (Model Without Finisher)
	Figure A1C Assembly Location Diagram (Finisher Model)
	Figure A1D Assembly Location Diagram (Model Without Finisher)
	Figure A2 Option Parts Catalog List
	Figure 001A Accessories (120V)
	Figure 001B Accessories (230V)
	Figure 100A External Covers, Panels, Etc. (23C, 23N, 23T)
	Figure 100B External Covers, Panels, Etc. (3CB, 3CD, 23E)
	Figure 100C External Covers, Panels, Etc. (23V)
	Figure 100D External Covers, Panels, Etc. (23B, 23M, 23S)
	Figure 100E External Covers, Panels, Etc. (23B, 23M, 23S)
	Figure 100F External Covers, Panels, Etc. (22Y, 23H)
	Figure 101 Internal Components 1
	Figure 102 Internal Components 2
	Figure 103 Internal Components 3
	Figure 104A Internal Components 4 (120V)
	Figure 104B Internal Components 4 (230V)
	Figure 105A Internal Components 5 (DX 717iFZ, 617iFZ, 527iFZ)
	Figure 105B Internal Components 5 (DX 717iF, 617iF, 527iF)
	Figure 106A Internal Components 6 (Finisher Model)
	Figure 106B Internal Components 6 (Model Without Finisher)
	Figure 130 Control Panel Assembly
	Figure 350 Finisher Assembly (Finisher Model)
	Figure 351 Staple Assembly (Finisher Model)
	Figure 900A Controller Box Assembly (iR-ADV DX 717 Series)
	Figure 900B Controller Box Assembly (iR-ADV DX 617 Series)
	Figure 900C Controller Box Assembly (iR-ADV DX 527 Series)
	Figure B01 ADF Maintenance Kit
	Figure B10 Reader/ADF Assembly
	Figure B11 (1/3) Auto Document Feeder Assembly Set 
	Figure B11 (2/3) Auto Document Feeder Assembly Set 
	Figure B11 (3/3) Auto Document Feeder Assembly Set 
	Figure B12 Paper Pick-up Cover Assembly
	Figure D10A Reader Assembly
	Figure T20 Fax Assembly (Fax Model)
	Figure ZZA Mechanical Standard Parts 
	Figure ZZB (1/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (2/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (3/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (4/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (5/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (6/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (7/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZC Mechanical Standard Parts (Bolts)
	Figure ZZD Mechanical Standard Parts (Nuts)
	Figure ZZE (1/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 
	Figure ZZE (2/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 
	Figure ZZE (3/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 

